505110467 09/25/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5157227

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EDWARD O. ANDERS	07/24/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EDWARD O. ANDERS, AS TRUSTEE OF THE ANDERS FAMILY LIVING TRUST
Street Address:	19303 N. NEW TRADITION RD.
City:	SUN CITY WEST
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85375
Name:	JO ANN ANDERS, AS TRUSTEE OF THE ANDERS FAMILY LIVING TRUST
Street Address:	19303 N. NEW TRADITION RD.
City:	SUN CITY WEST
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85375

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16136014	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)978-3099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2149657053

Email: docket@bakermckenzie.com

Correspondent Name: BAKER & MCKENZIE LLP

Address Line 1: BANK OF AMERICA CENTER

Address Line 2: 700 LOUISIANA, SUITE 3000

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 31283107.000003US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LINDSEY R. CALDWELL
SIGNATURE:	/Lindsey R. Caldwell/

PATENT 505110467 REEL: 046962 FRAME: 0960

DATE SIGNED: 09/25/2018

Total Attachments: 3
source=2018-07-24 Assignment from Ed Anders to Trust#page1.tif
source=2018-07-24 Assignment from Ed Anders to Trust#page2.tif
source=2018-07-24 Assignment from Ed Anders to Trust#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 046962 FRAME: 0961

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

This ASSIGNMENT is from EDWARD O. ANDERS, having an address of 19303 N. New Tradition Rd., Sun City West, Arizona 85375, to The Anders Family Living Trust, having its principal place of business at 19303 N. New Tradition Rd., Sun City West, Arizona 85375.

WHEREAS, I, EDWARD O. ANDERS, invented certain inventions relating to kinetic energy in the energy industry and otherwise (collectively, the "Family of Kinetic Energy Inventions");

WHEREAS, I filed and am the sole owner of U.S. Patent No. 9,394,778, entitled "Apparatus, Systems, and Methods for Fracturing a Geological Formation," that issued on July 19, 2016;

WHEREAS, I filed and am the sole applicant/inventor of the inventions disclosed and claimed in U.S. Patent Application No. 15/175,816, entitled "Apparatus, Systems, and Methods for Fracturing a Geological Formation," that was filed on June 7, 2016; and

WHEREAS, Edward O. Anders and Jo Ann Anders, solely in their capacity and position as Trustees of The Anders Family Living Trust (and not personally to themselves), a trust organized under the laws of the State of Texas, and currently existing under the laws of the State of Arizona, having its principal place of business at 19303 N. New Tradition Rd., Sun City West, Arizona 85375 ("ASSIGNEE") desire to acquire my entire right, title and interest in and to the Family of Kinetic Energy Inventions, and in and to all applications (filed or to be filed), and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives my entire right, title and interest in and to the Family of Kinetic Energy Inventions and in and to all applications and all patents that may be granted or issued therefor, and all divisionals, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuation-in-part and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said inventions, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title and interest.

I also hereby sell and assign to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the Family of Kinetic Energy

PATENT REEL: 046962 FRAME: 0962 Inventions disclosed in the applications throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said inventions in its own name throughout the world, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said inventions and all rights to register said inventions in appropriate registries, together with all rights to sue for past, present, and future infringements or misappropriations of the inventions.

All rights, title, and interest assigned in and under this Assignment are assigned, transferred, and conveyed to Assignee solely by Edward O. Anders, and Assignee shall own and hold such rights, title, and interest, and all rights, title, interest, and benefits arising from the Letters Patent(s) and assigned rights, title, and interest, solely for the benefit of the beneficiary or beneficiaries of The Anders Family Living Trust.

I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives. I warrant that, to the best of my knowledge, the rights and property conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance.

I further agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me regarding any improvements; and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in ASSIGNEE and to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for the inventions in all countries.

I agree not to subsequently challenge the validity or enforceability of any patents covering the inventions, whether administratively, through the courts, or otherwise.

I am over eighteen (18) years of age, of sound mind, have never been convicted of a felony or crime of moral turpitude, and am fully competent to make this Assignment.

2

30a		
2	Edward L	3 ande.
Name: FDWA	DD O ANDEDG	

Name: EDWARD O. ANDER Address: Sun City West, AZ

Date: 7/2/1/8

State of ARIZONA

§ §

County of Maricops

On this day of July, 2018, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforementioned, personally appeared EDWARD O. ANDERS, known by me to be the person of the above name who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

JENNIFER KASHETA Notary Public - Arizona

Maricopa County My Comm. Expires Apr 14, 2020